City of Cle Elum 119 West First Street Cle Elum, WA 98922



Phone: (509) 674-2262 Fax: (509) 674-4097 www.cityofcleelum.com

CITY OF CLE ELUM MEETING CANCELLATION

The regularly scheduled April 7, 2020 Planning Commission Meeting has been <u>cancelled</u>.

The next Planning Commission Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday April 21, 2020 at 6pm

Planning Commission meetings will be held virtually for the forseeable future using Join.Me. Meeting details will be provided on the city website and Facebook page.

Planning Commission meetings are generally held on the third Thursday of each month at 6pm.

For more information about the Commission, please visit our website at: <u>http://cityofcleelum.com/boards-commissioners/planning-commission/</u>

We will continue to post updates as necessary to keep the community informed of meeting schedules.